





Invitation to 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships

Dear Athletes, Officials, and Delegates of WDSF Member Bodies,

We take great pleasure to welcome your officials and athletes to the 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships, to be held on 28th and 29th September 2024, in Wuxi City, China. Please be informed that the 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships will provide eligible participants with ranking points for the WDSF ranking system for youth Breaking athletes. This ranking system will be used as a reference for events leading to the 2026 Youth Olympic Games in Dakar, Senegal.

The Chinese DanceSport Federation, in cooperation with WDSF, welcomes your breakers to these events and would like to provide you with the information below:

1. 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships Event Dates:

Saturday and Sunday, 28th - 29th September 2024

2. Age:

Participants must be born in years 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 or 2010; Age 14 to 18 in the calendar year 2024.

3. Closing Date for Nomination/Entry:

31st August 2024

4. Address of Competition Venue:

Taihu Square, Liangxi District, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China

5. Arrival Airports:

- Shanghai Pudong International Airport (PVG)
- Shanghai Hongqiao International Airport (SHA)
- Wuxi Sunan Shuofang International Airport (WUX)

Land transport from the above airports to Official Hotel will be provided by the Organizing Committee.







6. Airport Arrival Pick Up Dates for Officials and Athletes:

Airport transportation to the Official Hotel will be provided on 27th September 2024. All arrivals for athletes shall be registered via the website: https://wdsfwuxicenter.com/

Please contact the local organizer for airport transport for supporters and other entourage members.

7. Departure:

Departure airport transport from the Official Hotel to the airports will be provided on 30th September 2024.

All flight departures of athletes must be registered via the website: https://wdsfwuxicenter.com/.

8. Prize Money for B-Boy and B-Girl of 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships respectively:

- 1st Euro 2500
- 2nd –Euro 2000
- 3rd Euro 1500
- 4th Euro 1200
- 5th Euro 1000
- 6th Euro 800
- 7th Euro 700
- 8th Euro 600
- 9th 16th Euro 400

9. Official Hotel for Athletes:

Crowne Plaza Wuxi City Center,

No. 18 Yonghe Road, Nanchang District, Wuxi, Jiangsu Province, China

10. Official Hotel for Judges:

InterContinental Hotel Wuxi,

No.6 Yonghe Road, Nanchang District, Wuxi, Jiangsu Province, China







11. Complimentary Official Hotel for Athletes:

Three nights of accommodation will be provided for up to six Breakers who will be taking part in 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships, per WDSF Member Body. The complimentary three nights of accommodation are from 27th to 30th (September 2024.

12. Complimentary Official Hotel for Judges:

Three nights of accommodation will be provided for Judges officiating at the 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships. The complimentary three nights of accommodation are from 27th to 30th September 2024.

13. Arrival Details

All arrival details must be provided to the Organizing Committee by 20th September 2024. Land transport will not be provided for late submission after 20th September 2024.

14. Number of Athletes Eligible Per WDSF Member Body

The 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championship is an Open event. WDSF Member Bodies can nominate any number of athletes to participate in the Championship. A maximum of 3 double rooms with breakfast for up to 6 competing athletes will be provided by the organizer for 3 nights for each WDSF Member Body.

15. Registration

All entries for the 2024 WDSF World Youth Breaking Championships must be submitted through the WDSF Member Body.

Please register the athletes via the official website

https://wdsfwuxicenter.com/







16. Entries and Administrative Contact:

Organizing Committee:

Ms. Blaire Liu

Mobile:+86 15152243019

Email: contact@wdsfwuxicenter.com

CDSF:

Ms. Hannah Chencan,

Mobile: +86 13811126884

Email: sportoffice@cdsf.org.cn

17. Visa Application

If you require a Visa to enter the People's Republic of China, it is mandatory to register yourself at the website:

https://wdsfwuxicenter.com/ for a visa invitation letter or a hotel confirmation letter (for tourist visa) for visa application.

It may take a week or more to get an invitation letter. Please do not apply for your visa at the last minute.

18. Rules:

- *All participating athletes must be members of their respective WDSF member organization.
- * All participating athletes must attend rehearsals and the opening ceremony as required by the Organizing Committee.
- *The Organizing Committee shall not accept any liability, claims of injuries, damage or loss by the participating athletes.
- *In the event of Television coverage or Production of a Video Recording for commercial purpose of any part of the event, all breakers agree that the rights to any fees from such television or video recording will vest solely with the Organizing Committee. No breakers or association shall have any claim against the Organizing Committee, Television company or video producer at any such event.







Thank you and we look forward to your participation.

Yours sincerely,

Crossen Guochen Yin

President of DSA

President of CDSF

Jimmy Su Jie

Vice President of DSA

Secretary General of CDSF